The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data should be read together with the historical financial
statements, including the notes thereto, of us and the Hydraulic Well Control Business of Oil States International, Inc.,
included or incorporated by reference in this proxy statement.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data, while helpful in illustrating the financial
characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the impact of possible revenue
enhancements, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions and share repurchases, among other factors that may result as a
consequence of the merger and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not
necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined company would have been had the companies been
combined during these periods.

39

Edgar Filing: BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL INC - Form PRE 14A

58

BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL, INC.
AND HYDRAULIC WELL CONTROL

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands except  per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

HWC B& C
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

REVENUES $ 33,662 $ 24,175 $ — $ 57,837

SERVICE AND OTHER COSTS 26,468 18,850 — 45,318

Selling, general and administrative 2,570 3,370 — 5,940
Corporate overhead allocation 224 — (224) J —
Depreciation and amortization 3,694 889 (251) K 4,332

OPERATING INCOME 706 1,066 475 2,247

INTEREST EXPENSE AND OTHER,
NET (369) (864) (1,468)

A B F
G (2,701)
H L M

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS, before
income taxes 337 202 (993) (454)
INCOME TAX EXPENSE 1,863 492 — 2,355

LOSS FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS (1,526) (290) (993) (2,809)

INCOME FROM DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS — 42 — 42

NET LOSS (1,526) (248) (993) (2,767)

PREFERRED DIVIDEND
REQUIREMENTS & ACCRETIONS — 748 (748) C D E —

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
COMMON STOCKHOLDERS $ (1,526)$ (996)$ (245) $ (2,767)

Basic Loss per Common Share:
Net Loss $ (0.035) $ (0.049)

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding - Basic 28,142 28,556 I, D 56,698

Edgar Filing: BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL INC - Form PRE 14A

59

Diluted Loss per Common Share:
Net Loss $ (0.035) $ (0.049)

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding - Diluted 28,142 28,556 I, D 56,698

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

40

Edgar Filing: BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL INC - Form PRE 14A

60

BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL, INC.
AND HYDRAULIC WELL CONTROL

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

(in thousands except per share amounts)
(unaudited)

ASSETS HWC B & C
Pro Forma
Adjustments Reference Consolidated

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,729 $ 1,666 $ (4,729) $ 1,666

T
Receivables — net 12,309 6,234 — 18,543
Inventories — net 818 — — 818
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets 530 1,678 — 2,208
Total current assets 18,386 9,578 (4,729) 23,235

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT — net 19,989 2,450 18,833 M N 41,272
DEFERRED TAX ASSET — 98 — 98
GOODWILL — net 9,340 — (7,596) I, K - T 1,744
OTHER ASSETS — 1,530 (718) V X 812
Total assets $ 47,715 $ 13,656 $ 5,790 $ 67,161

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Current maturities of long term debt $ —$ 1,950 $ (10) A C J $ 1,940
Accrued interest — 278 (278) B —
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 6,184 4,830 — 11,014
Deferred income tax 443 — (443) O —
Income taxes payable 1,294 — — 1,294
Total current liabilities 7,921 7,058 (731) 14,248

LONG TERM DEBT AND NOTES
PAYABLE, net of current maturities — 3,900 23,206 A H I J 27,106
Due to affiliates 15,562 — (15,562) P —
Deferred income tax 3,053 — (3,053) Q —
Other liabilities 1,237 — 1,237
Accrued interest net of current portion — 396 ( 396) D —

Total liabilities 27,773 11,354 3,464 42,591

COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES — — — —

Edgar Filing: BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL INC - Form PRE 14A

61

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Preferred stock ($.00001 par value,
5,000,000 shares authorized, 53,000
issued and outstanding at September 30,
2005) — — — —
Common stock ($.00001 par value,
125,000,000 shares authorized,
55,961,000 shares issued and
outstanding at September 30, 2005) — — — —

Additional paid-in capital 18,575 71,604 3,912
E F G K
R 94,091

Deferred compensation — (250) — (250)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss — (1,234) — (1,234)

Accumulated earnings (deficit) 1,367 (67,818) (1,586)
B D S V
X (68,037)

Total stockholders' equity 19,942 2,302 2,326 24,570
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 47,715 $ 13,656 $ 5,790 $ 67,161

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

41

Edgar Filing: BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL INC - Form PRE 14A

62

BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL, INC.
AND HYDRAULIC WELL CONTROL

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands except per share amounts)
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

HWC B& C
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

REVENUES $ 29,621 $ 23,664 $ — $ 53,285

SERVICE AND OTHER COSTS 20,597 18,342 — 38,939

Selling, general and administrative 2,373 1,989 — 4,362
Corporate overhead allocation 198 — (198) U —
Depreciation and amortization 2,798 592 (216) W 3,174

OPERATING INCOME 3,655 2,741 414 6,810

INTEREST EXPENSE AND OTHER,
NET (98) (523) (1,149)

A C H I
J X Y (1,770)

INCOME (LOSS) before income taxes 3,557 2,218 (735) 5,040
INCOME TAX EXPENSE (1,690) (877) — (2,567)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 1,867 1,341 (735) 2,473

PREFERRED DIVIDEND
REQUIREMENTS & ACCRETIONS — 649 (649) E F G —

Edgar Filing: BOOTS & COOTS INTERNATIONAL WELL CONTROL INC - Form PRE 14A

63